
COOS HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
POLICY REGARDING CONSUMER 

FEES

You are expected to pay for the services you receive according to your ability to pay. Mental 
Health services are supported by State and County funds. In order to maintain the services 
needed for Coos County residents, it is necessary to supplement these funds through fees. Fees 
are determined on a sliding scale based on your household’s gross monthly income and the 
number of dependents in your household. You are responsible for providing the Business Office 
proof of your income and notifying them of any changes in your financial situation. Your fee will 
be adjusted accordingly. No person otherwise eligible for services will be refused services 
because of an inability to pay.

PAYMENTS ARE DUE AT THE TIME OF SERVICE UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS ARE 
MADE. No
person otherwise eligible for services will be refused services because of an inability to pay.

If you have Medicaid or Oregon Health Plan coverage bring your medical card with you each 
time you come for service.  If you have insurance coverage, your insurance company will be 
billed for the full cost of the services. You, however, are responsible only for your assigned fee.

Coos Health and Wellness's Sliding Fee Schedule
This chart shows the discounted fee you will be expected to pay if you provide proof of income 
and your insurance or assistance benefits do not cover the full cost of services. Otherwise, you 
will be responsible for the full balance due.

Monthly Income Range for each Sliding Fee Amount based on 2024 Federal Poverty Level

# in Family   <138% FPL          139-150%                 151-175%                
176-200%            >200%

1 $0-1,732 $1,733-1,883 $1,884-2,196 $2,197-2,510 $2,511+
2 $0-2,351 $2,352-2,555 $2,556-2,981 $2,982-3,407 $3,408+
3 $0-2,969 $2,970-3,228 $3,229-3,765 $3,766-4,303 $4,304+
4 $0-3,588 $3,589-3,900 $3,901-4,550 $4,551-5,200 $5,201+
5 $0-4,207 $4,208-4,573 $4,574-5,335 $5,336-6,097 $6,098+
6 $0-4,825 $4,826-5,245 $5,246-6,119 $6,120-6,993 $6,994+
7 $0-5,444 $5,445-5,918 $5,919-6,904 $6,905-7,890 $7,891+
8 $0-6,063 $6,064-6,590 $6,591-7,688 $7,689-8,787 $8,788+

For each 
additional 

person add
619 672 784 897 897

FEE  $             -    $                    
5 

 $                    
8 

 $                   
10 Full Fee

Note 1: The minimum fee for the first session (enrollment and open file) is $10.

Note 2: No person eligible for services will be refused services 
because of an inability to pay.
Note 3: Any unpaid account balances for a client that has been 
closed for services may be sent to an outside collection agency 
only after internal collection efforts have failed to result in full 
payment on any accounts 180 days past due.

The chart below lists the cost per hour for Coos Health and Wellness to provide mental health 
services. These costs are billed to your insurance company, Medicare, Medicaid, Oregon 



Health Plan or other assistance benefit payer.

Provider Assessment
Individual 
Treatment

Group 
Treatment

Screening 
Service

Crisis 
Service

Psychiatrist $1271 $727 $345 n/a n/a
Nurse 
Practitioner $941 $538 $255 n/a n/a

Registered 
Nurse n/a $291 $138 n/a n/a

QMHP $585 $334 $159 $390 $390
QMHA/Peer n/a $268 $127 n/a n/a
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